REPORTED 5/1/20

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

:FUNDS - MICHIGAN TAX TRIBUNALS AND MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD 3/01/19 TO 2/28/20

TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2020

PARCEL

24-205-255-0003-10

2014 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

2015

24-205-255-0003-10

2015 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

2016

24-205-255-0003-10

2016 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

2017
2017

24-205-255-0003-10
24-205-545-0002-00

2017 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

24-121-300-0021-00
24-121-300-0066-00
24-121-300-0074-10
24-121-300-0088-00
24-205-087-0002-00
24-205-209-0003-00
24-205-215-0010-10
24-205-237-0007-10
24-205-237-0008-10
24-205-262-0005-00
24-205-294-0001-00
24-205-362-0002-00
24-205-390-0007-00
24-205-435-0002-00
24-205-449-0010-10
24-205-518-0009-00
24-205-545-0002-00
24-230-002-0003-00
24-611-000-0257-00
24-613-000-0790-20
24-665-000-0001-00
24-685-011-0012-00
24-796-003-0014-00
24-860-000-0079-00
24-205-407-0004-00

2018 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

2018

27-104-100-0015-00

2018 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES

2017

2017 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HT PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

2018

2018 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HT PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017 TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES

2018

26-635-261-0001-00

26-185-119-0010-00

27-025-100-0014-00
27-525-000-0016-00
27-583-000-0023-00
27-025-100-0014-00

25-542-000-0628-00

2018 TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF R PARK

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018 TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES

2013

27-025-100-0014-00
27-109-100-0001-00
27-365-000-0002-00
27-025-100-0014-00

11-034-200-0013-00

2013 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP

2014

11-034-200-0013-00

2014 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP

2015

11-034-200-0013-00

SCH DIST
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC

VIUSKEGON HEIGHTS PUBLI(

VIUSKEGON HEIGHTS PUBLIC

MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES

MONA SHORES

MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE CHANGE IN
GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE HOMESTEAD VALUE
NON HOME HOME INC / (DEC)
$ 8,626
$ 8,626 $ - -
$ 8,765
$ 8,765 $ - -
$ 8,791
$ 8,791 $ - -
$ 5,753
$ 5753 $ - -
$ 259
19,985
$ 2,547
$ 2,881
$ 5687 $ - 19,985
$ -3 - -
$ 12,500
$ 12500 $ - -
$ - s - -
$ 27,225
$ 7,351
$  (79,000)
$ 7351 $  (51,775) -
46,563
$ -3 - 46,563
$ 22,463
$ (13,153)
$  (79,000)
$ (13,153) $ __ (56,537) -
$ (18,400)
$ (18,400) $ - -
$ (15,400)
$ (15,400) $ - -
$ (15,400)



REPORTED 5/1/20

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER

173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

:FUNDS - MICHIGAN TAX TRIBUNALS AND MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS

2016

2017

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2017

2018

2016
2016

2017
2017

2018
2018

2014
2014

2015
2015
2015

2016
2016
2016

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018

FOR THE PERIOD 3/01/19 TO 2/28/20
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2020

PARCEL

2015 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP

11-034-200-0013-00
2016 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP

2017 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP

11-019-200-0003-10
11-034-200-0013-00
2018 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP

15-111-400-0017-40
15-122-100-0009-80
15-122-300-0001-00
15-122-300-0001-00
15-122-300-0001-10
15-122-300-0001-15
41-150-013-0008-20
2018 TOTAL - FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP

05-036-200-0005-00
2017 TOTAL - HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP

05-036-200-0005-00
2018 TOTAL - HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP

01-115-100-0011-00
01-115-200-0014-40
2016 TOTAL - MONTAGUE PUBLIC - WHITE RIVER TWP

01-115-100-0011-00
01-115-200-0014-40
2017 TOTAL - MONTAGUE PUBLIC - WHITE RIVER TWP

01-115-100-0011-00
01-115-200-0014-40
2018 TOTAL - MONTAGUE PUBLIC - WHITE RIVER TWP

10-672-007-0026-00
10-672-007-0026-00
2014 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP

10-028-400-0052-00
10-672-007-0026-00
10-672-007-0026-00

2015 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP

10-028-400-0052-00
10-672-007-0026-00
10-672-007-0026-00

2016 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP

10-013-100-0001-40
10-026-300-0039-00
10-028-400-0052-00
10-672-007-0026-00
10-672-007-0026-00

2017 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP

10-026-300-0039-00
10-036-100-0039-00
10-250-000-9993-00
10-250-000-9992-00
24-133-400-0010-00

2018 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP

06-123-200-0001-00
2018 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - FRUITLAND TWP

07-032-400-0014-00

SCH DIST

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC

MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC

MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC

MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC

ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW

ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW

ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW

ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW

ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW

REETHS PUFFER

REETHS PUFFER

TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE CHANGE IN
GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE HOMESTEAD VALUE
NON HOME HOME INC / (DEC)

$ (15,400) $ -

$ (15,300)

$ (15,300) $ -

$ (15,300)

$ (15,300) $ -

$ (14,100)

$ (14,100) $ -

$  (114,900)

$  (5267,100)

$ (1,332,030

$  (759,362)

$ (1473392 $ -
$ (29,865)

$ - $ (29,865)
$ (25,663)

$ - 3 (25,663)

$ 264,951

$ (37,663)

$ 227,288 $ -

$ 267,336

$ (38,001)

$ 229335 $ -

$ 272,950

$ (38,798)

$ 234,152 $ -

$ 797

$ (797)

$ - $ -

$ 3,469

$ 810

$ (810)

$ 3,469 $ B

$ 3,480

$ 813

$ (813)

$ 3,480 $ B
$ 16,776
$ 29,105

$ 3,512

$ 821

$ (821)

$ 3512 $ 45,881
$ 29,716

$ (70,600)

$  (566,500)

$  (637,100) $ 29,716

$ (56,037)

$ (56,037) $ -




REPORTED 5/1/20

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

:FUNDS - MICHIGAN TAX TRIBUNALS AND MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018

FOR THE PERIOD 3/01/19 TO 2/28/20
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2020

PARCEL

2018 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

07-865-000-0021-00
2014 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

07-865-000-0021-00
2015 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

07-865-000-0021-00
2016 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

07-865-000-0021-00
2017 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

03-026-100-0022-00
03-027-200-0017-00
03-691-000-0013-00
03-743-000-0054-00

2018 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - WHITEHALL TWP

06-012-300-0031-00
06-012-300-0033-00
2018 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - FRUITLAND TWP

SCH DIST

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE CHANGE IN
GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE HOMESTEAD VALUE
NON HOME HOME INC / (DEC)
$ - $ -
$ 6,309
$ -3 6,309
$ 6,410
$ -3 6,410
$ 6,430
$ -3 6,430
$ 6,488
$ -3 6,488
$  (769,800)
$  (708,300)
$ 13,700
$ 15,341
$  (1,478,100) $ 29,041
$ (9,138)
$  (188,826)
$  (197,964) $ -




