

REPORTED 5/1/20

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**  
 173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**FUNDS - MICHIGAN TAX TRIBUNALS AND MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS**

**FOR THE PERIOD 3/01/19 TO 2/28/20  
 TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2020**

YEAR	PARCEL	SCH DIST	TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE		CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)
			GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE NON HOME	HOME	
2014	24-205-255-0003-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	\$ 8,626		
	<b>2014 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>		<b>\$ 8,626</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2015	24-205-255-0003-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	\$ 8,765		
	<b>2015 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>		<b>\$ 8,765</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2016	24-205-255-0003-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	\$ 8,791		
	<b>2016 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>		<b>\$ 8,791</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2017	24-205-255-0003-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	\$ 5,753		
2017	24-205-545-0002-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
	<b>2017 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>		<b>\$ 5,753</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2018	24-121-300-0021-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-121-300-0066-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-121-300-0074-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-121-300-0088-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-087-0002-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-209-0003-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	\$ 259		
2018	24-205-215-0010-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-237-0007-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-237-0008-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-262-0005-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-294-0001-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-362-0002-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-390-0007-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-435-0002-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			\$ 19,985
2018	24-205-449-0010-10	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-518-0009-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	\$ 2,547		
2018	24-205-545-0002-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-230-002-0003-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-611-000-0257-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-613-000-0790-20	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-665-000-0001-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	\$ 2,881		
2018	24-685-011-0012-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-796-003-0014-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-860-000-0079-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
2018	24-205-407-0004-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
	<b>2018 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>		<b>\$ 5,687</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 19,985</b>
2018	27-104-100-0015-00	MUSKEGON PUBLIC			
	<b>2018 TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2017	26-635-261-0001-00	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS PUBLIC	\$ 12,500		
	<b>2017 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HT PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS</b>		<b>\$ 12,500</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2018	26-185-119-0010-00	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS PUBLIC			
	<b>2018 TOTAL - MUSKEGON HT PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON HTS</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2017	27-025-100-0014-00	MONA SHORES		\$ 27,225	
2017	27-525-000-0016-00	MONA SHORES			
2017	27-583-000-0023-00	MONA SHORES	\$ 7,351		
2017	27-025-100-0014-00	MONA SHORES		\$ (79,000)	
	<b>2017 TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES</b>		<b>\$ 7,351</b>	<b>\$ (51,775)</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2018	25-542-000-0628-00	MONA SHORES			\$ 46,563
	<b>2018 TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF R PARK</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 46,563</b>
2018	27-025-100-0014-00	MONA SHORES		\$ 22,463	
2018	27-109-100-0001-00	MONA SHORES PUBLIC			
2018	27-365-000-0002-00	MONA SHORES	\$ (13,153)		
2018	27-025-100-0014-00	MONA SHORES		\$ (79,000)	
	<b>2018 TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES</b>		<b>\$ (13,153)</b>	<b>\$ (56,537)</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2013	11-034-200-0013-00	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	\$ (18,400)		
	<b>2013 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP</b>		<b>\$ (18,400)</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2014	11-034-200-0013-00	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	\$ (15,400)		
	<b>2014 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP</b>		<b>\$ (15,400)</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2015	11-034-200-0013-00	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	\$ (15,400)		

REPORTED 5/1/20

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**  
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**:FUNDS - MICHIGAN TAX TRIBUNALS AND MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS**

**FOR THE PERIOD 3/01/19 TO 2/28/20  
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2020**

YEAR	PARCEL	SCH DIST	TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE		CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)
			GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE NON HOME	HOME	
	<b>2015 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP</b>		\$ (15,400)	\$ -	\$ -
2016	11-034-200-0013-00	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	\$ (15,300)		
	<b>2016 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP</b>		\$ (15,300)	\$ -	\$ -
2017	<b>2017 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP</b>	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	\$ (15,300)		
			\$ (15,300)	\$ -	\$ -
2018	11-019-200-0003-10	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC			
2018	11-034-200-0013-00	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	\$ (14,100)		
	<b>2018 TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP</b>		\$ (14,100)	\$ -	\$ -
2018	15-111-400-0017-40	FRUITPORT PUBLIC			
2018	15-122-100-0009-80	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	\$ (114,900)		
2018	15-122-300-0001-00	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	\$ (5,267,100)		
2018	15-122-300-0001-00	FRUITPORT PUBLIC			
2018	15-122-300-0001-10	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	\$ (1,332,030)		
2018	15-122-300-0001-15	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	\$ (759,362)		
2018	41-150-013-0008-20	FRUITPORT PUBLIC			
	<b>2018 TOTAL - FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP</b>		\$ (7,473,392)	\$ -	\$ -
2017	05-036-200-0005-00	HOLTON PUBLIC		\$ (29,865)	
	<b>2017 TOTAL - HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP</b>		\$ -	\$ (29,865)	\$ -
2018	05-036-200-0005-00	HOLTON PUBLIC		\$ (25,663)	
	<b>2018 TOTAL - HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP</b>		\$ -	\$ (25,663)	\$ -
2016	01-115-100-0011-00	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	\$ 264,951		
2016	01-115-200-0014-40	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	\$ (37,663)		
	<b>2016 TOTAL - MONTAGUE PUBLIC - WHITE RIVER TWP</b>		\$ 227,288	\$ -	\$ -
2017	01-115-100-0011-00	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	\$ 267,336		
2017	01-115-200-0014-40	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	\$ (38,001)		
	<b>2017 TOTAL - MONTAGUE PUBLIC - WHITE RIVER TWP</b>		\$ 229,335	\$ -	\$ -
2018	01-115-100-0011-00	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	\$ 272,950		
2018	01-115-200-0014-40	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	\$ (38,798)		
	<b>2018 TOTAL - MONTAGUE PUBLIC - WHITE RIVER TWP</b>		\$ 234,152	\$ -	\$ -
2014	10-672-007-0026-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ 797		
2014	10-672-007-0026-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ (797)		
	<b>2014 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP</b>		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2015	10-028-400-0052-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ 3,469		
2015	10-672-007-0026-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ 810		
2015	10-672-007-0026-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ (810)		
	<b>2015 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP</b>		\$ 3,469	\$ -	\$ -
2016	10-028-400-0052-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ 3,480		
2016	10-672-007-0026-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ 813		
2016	10-672-007-0026-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ (813)		
	<b>2016 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP</b>		\$ 3,480	\$ -	\$ -
2017	10-013-100-0001-40	ORCHARD VIEW		\$ 16,776	
2017	10-026-300-0039-00	ORCHARD VIEW		\$ 29,105	
2017	10-028-400-0052-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ 3,512		
2017	10-672-007-0026-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ 821		
2017	10-672-007-0026-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ (821)		
	<b>2017 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP</b>		\$ 3,512	\$ 45,881	\$ -
2018	10-026-300-0039-00	ORCHARD VIEW		\$ 29,716	
2018	10-036-100-0039-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ (70,600)		
2018	10-250-000-9993-00	ORCHARD VIEW			
2018	10-250-000-9992-00	ORCHARD VIEW			
2018	24-133-400-0010-00	ORCHARD VIEW	\$ (566,500)		
	<b>2018 TOTAL - ORCHARD VIEW PUBLIC- MUSKEGON TWP</b>		\$ (637,100)	\$ 29,716	\$ -
2018	06-123-200-0001-00	REETHS PUFFER	\$ (56,037)		
	<b>2018 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - FRUITLAND TWP</b>		\$ (56,037)	\$ -	\$ -
2018	07-032-400-0014-00	REETHS PUFFER			

REPORTED 5/1/20

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**  
 173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**FUNDS - MICHIGAN TAX TRIBUNALS AND MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS**

**FOR THE PERIOD 3/01/19 TO 2/28/20  
 TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2020**

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>PARCEL</u>	<u>SCH DIST</u>	<u>TAXABLE VALUE CHANGE</u>		<u>CHANGE IN</u>
			<u>GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE</u>	<u>NON HOME</u>	<u>HOME</u>
					<u>INC / (DEC)</u>
	<b>2018 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP</b>		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2014	07-865-000-0021-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC		\$ 6,309	
	<b>2014 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP</b>		\$ -	\$ 6,309	\$ -
2015	07-865-000-0021-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC		\$ 6,410	
	<b>2015 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP</b>		\$ -	\$ 6,410	\$ -
2016	07-865-000-0021-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC		\$ 6,430	
	<b>2016 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP</b>		\$ -	\$ 6,430	\$ -
2017	07-865-000-0021-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC		\$ 6,488	
	<b>2017 TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP</b>		\$ -	\$ 6,488	\$ -
2018	03-026-100-0022-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	\$ (769,800)		
2018	03-027-200-0017-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	\$ (708,300)		
2018	03-691-000-0013-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC		\$ 13,700	
2018	03-743-000-0054-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC		\$ 15,341	
	<b>2018 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - WHITEHALL TWP</b>		\$ (1,478,100)	\$ 29,041	\$ -
2018	06-012-300-0031-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	\$ (9,138)		
2018	06-012-300-0033-00	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	\$ (188,826)		
	<b>2018 TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - FRUITLAND TWP</b>		\$ (197,964)	\$ -	\$ -